REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a LC2MOS Precision
Mini-DIP Analog Switch

0 ON OFF
1 OFF ON
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Ranges Package Options*
ADG419BN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADG419BR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADG419BRM –40°C to +85°C RM-8
ADG419TQ –55°C to +125°C Q-8
*N = Plastic DIP, Q = Cerdip, RM = µSOIC, SO = 0.15" Small Outline IC (SOIC).
PIN CONFIGURATION
DIP/SOIC/mSOIC
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
D
S1
GND
VDD
S2
VSS
IN
VL
ADG419
REV. A–4–
ADG419
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
(TA= +25°C unless otherwise noted)
VDD to VSS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .+44 V
VDD to GND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +25 V